Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota
Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2019

Employer Unit
No.

0002-00
0006-00
0008-01
0010-00
0012-00
0016-00
0018-00
0020-00
0022-00
0024-00
0026-00
0030-00
0032-00
0034-00
0040-00
0042-01
0046-00
0050-00
0052-00
0054-00
0056-01
0058-00
0138-00
0140-00
0142-00
0144-00
0148-00
0150-00
0152-00
0156-00
0158-00
0160-00
0162-00
0164-01
0166-00
0168-00
0172-00
0176-00
0178-00
0180-00
0181-00
0182-00
0186-00
0188-00
0190-01
0194-00
0196-00
0202-00
0206-00
0208-00
0212-00
0214-00
0230-01
0292-00
0296-00
0298-00
0304-00
0308-00

Employer Name

AITKIN COUNTY
ANOKA COUNTY
BECKER COUNTY
BELTRAMI COUNTY
BENTON COUNTY REVENUE
BLUE EARTH COUNTY
BROWN COUNTY
CARLTON COUNTY
CARVER COUNTY

CASS COUNTY
CHIPPEWA COUNTY
CHISAGO COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY
CLEARWATER COUNTY
COTTONWOOD COUNTY
CROW WING COUNTY
DAKOTA COUNTY
DOUGLAS COUNTY

FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTRAL SERVICES

FILLMORE COUNTY
FREEBORN COUNTY
GOODHUE COUNTY
HOUSTON COUNTY
HUBBARD COUNTY

ISANTI COUNTY

ITASCA COUNTY

JACKSON COUNTY

KANABEC COUNTY REVENUE
KANDIYOHI COUNTY
KITTSON COUNTY
KOOCHICHING COUNTY

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY AUDITOR
LAKE COUNTY

LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY
LE SUEUR COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY

LYON COUNTY

MAHNOMEN COUNTY
MARSHALL COUNTY

MARTIN COUNTY

MC LEOD COUNTY

MEEKER COUNTY

MILLE LACS COUNTY
MORRISON COUNTY

MOWER COUNTY

NICOLLET COUNTY

NOBLES COUNTY

OLMSTED COUNTY

OTTER TAIL COUNTY
PENNINGTON COUNTY REVENUE
PINE COUNTY

PIPESTONE COUNTY

RAMSEY COUNTY

REDWOOD COUNTY
RENVILLE COUNTY

RICE COUNTY

ROSEAU COUNTY

ST LOUIS COUNTY

Employer
Contributions

$121,714
$1,059,905
$135,652
$157,889
$176,087
$157,690
$75,211
$87,430
$273,976
$74,207
$44,148
$126,239
$329,561
$50,881
$55,043
$298,402
$586,789
$151,022
$74,081
$35,958
$183,270
$237,221
$90,102
$153,723
$173,394
$111,476
$59,351
$143,759
$253,786
$35,007
$46,076
$18,851
$52,094
$28,034
$79,249
$33,360
$93,767
$27,766
$52,566
$66,445
$85,849
$76,982
$154,274
$92,837
$150,525
$72,955
$109,524
$566,631
$169,936
$114,045
$178,488
$45,028
$2,340,362
$60,412
$68,765
$122,004
$49,187
$375,370

Accrued
Employer
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$0
$48,405
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
(§415)
$81
$365
$0
$13,196
$0

$0

$0
$766
$0

$0

$0

$0
(8486)
(54,434)
$0
$1,052
$928
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$113)
$0

$0
($2,702)
$0

$0
(§1,244)
(51,845)
($43)
$0
$784
$0

$0

$0

$24

$0

$0
(589)
$0

$0
$1,833
$2,802
$59

$0

$0

$0
$587

Miscellaneous
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$0
$798
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$357
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,605
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,423
$0
$0
$0

Adjustments

to Annualize
Contributions
for GASB 68

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$121,714
$1,109,107
$135,652
$157,889
$176,087
$157,690
$75,211
$87,430
$273,561
$74,287
$44,513
$126,239
$342,757
$50,881
$55,943
$298,402
$587,555
$151,023
$74,081
$35,958
$183,270
$236,735
$85,668
$153,723
$174,446
$112,405
$59,351
$143,759
$254,143
$35,007
$46,076
$18,738
$52,094
$28,034
$76,546
$33,360
$93,767
$26,522
$50,722
$66,402
$85,849
$77,766
$154,274
$92,837
$153,130
$72,979
$109,524
$566,631
$169,847
$114,045
$178,488
$46,861
$2,343164
$60,471
$70,188
$122,004
$49,187
$375,957

Proportional
Share
Percentage

0.6521%
5.9425%
0.7268%
0.8460%
0.9435%
0.8449%
0.4030%
0.4684%
1.4657%
0.3980%
0.2385%
0.6764%
1.8365%
0.3208%
0.2997%
1.5988%
3.1481%
0.8092%
0.3969%
0.1927%
0.9819%
1.2684%
0.4590%
0.8236%
0.9347%
0.6023%
0.3180%
0.7702%
1.3617%
0.1876%
0.2469%
0.1004%
0.2791%
0.1502%
0.4101%
0.1787%
0.5024%
0.1421%
0.2718%
0.3558%
0.4600%
0.4167%
0.8266%
0.4974%
0.8205%
0.3910%
0.5868%
3.0360%
0.9100%
0.6110%
0.9563%
0.2511%
12.5545%
0.3240%
0.3761%
0.6537%
0.2635%
2.0143%



Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota
Cotrectional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2019

Accrued
Employer Miscellaneous Adjustments
Contributions  Contributions to Annualize Contributions Proportional

Employer Unit Employer Allocated for Allocated for Contributions Allocated for Share

No. Employer Name Contributions GASB 68 GASB 68 for GASB 68 GASB 68 Percentage
0318-00 SCOTT COUNTY $396,386 $1,180 $0 $0 $397,565 2.1301%
0320-01 SHERBURNE COUNTY $826,670 $1,248 $0 $0 $827,918 4.4359%
0322-00 SIBLEY COUNTY $49,733 $0 $705 $0 $50,438 0.2702%
0324-00 STEARNS COUNTY $486,332 ($720) $0 $0 $485,606 2.6018%
0326-00 STEELE COUNTY $212,390 ($7,737) $0 $0 $204,653 1.0965%
0332-00 SWIFT COUNTY $46,522 $0 $0 $0 $46,522 0.2493%
0334-00 TODD COUNTY $77,836 $0 $0 $0 $77,836 0.4170%
0336-00 TRAVERSE COUNTY $46,011 $0 $0 $0 $46,011 0.2497%
0338-00 WABASHA COUNTY $76,677 $0 $0 $0 $76,677 0.4108%
0340-00 WADENA COUNTY $39,864 ($153) $0 $0 $39,711 0.2128%
0342-00 WASECA COUNTY $32,879 $0 $0 $0 $32,879 0.1762%
0344-00 WASHINGTON COUNTY $487,808 $196 $0 $0 $488,004 2.6147%
0346-00 WATONWAN COUNTY $28,269 $67 $0 $0 $28,336 0.1518%
0348-00 WILKIN COUNTY $48,079 $0 $0 $0 $48,079 0.2576%
0350-03 WINONA COUNTY $145,292 $0 $0 $0 $145,292 0.7785%
0352-01 WRIGHT COUNTY $324,637 $0 $0 $0 $324,637 1.7394%
0354-00 YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY $57,720 $0 $0 $0 $57,720 0.3093%
0400-00 HENNEPIN COUNTY $2,931,049 $761 $943 $0 $2,932,753 15.7134%
0760-00 ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS $392,528 $16,362 $0 $0 $408,890 2.1908%
0779-00 NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE CENTER $226,804 $0 $0 $0 $226,804 1.2152%
0809-00 HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SYSTEM $269,145 ($8,716) $0 $0 $260,429 1.3954%
1130-01 BEMID]JI ISD-31 $8,062 ($525) $0 $0 $7,536 0.0404%
9395-00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS $224,153 $1,813 $1,053 $0 $227,020 1.2164%
9397-49 PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PROGRAMS $303,058 $55 $0 $0 $303,113 1.6239%
Grand Total $18,592,754 $63,335 $7,887 $0 $18,663,976 100.0000%




