Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions For the Year Ended June 30, 2019

For the Year En	ided June 30, 2019		Accrued Employer Contributions	Miscellaneous Contributions	Adjustments to Annualize	Contributions	Proportional
Employer Unit No.	Employer Name	Employer Contributions	Allocated for GASB 68	Allocated for GASB 68	Contributions for GASB 68	Allocated for GASB 68	Share Percentage
0002 00	AITKIN COUNTY	¢101.714	\$0	© 0	\$0	¢101 714	0.65210/
0002-00 0006-00	ANOKA COUNTY	\$121,714 \$1,059,905	\$0 \$48,405	\$0 \$798	\$0 \$0	\$121,714 \$1,109,107	0.6521% 5.9425%
0008-01	BECKER COUNTY	\$135,652	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$135,652	0.7268%
0010-00	BELTRAMI COUNTY	\$157,889	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$157,889	0.8460%
0012-00	BENTON COUNTY REVENUE	\$176,087	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$176,087	0.9435%
0016-00	BLUE EARTH COUNTY	\$157,690	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$157,690	0.8449%
0018-00	BROWN COUNTY	\$75,211	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$75,211	0.4030%
0020-00	CARLTON COUNTY	\$87,430	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$87,430	0.4684%
0022-00	CARVER COUNTY	\$273,976	(\$415)	\$0	\$0	\$273,561	1.4657%
0024-00	CASS COUNTY	\$74,207	\$81	\$0	\$0	\$74,287	0.3980%
0026-00	CHIPPEWA COUNTY	\$44,148	\$365	\$0	\$0	\$44,513	0.2385%
0030-00	CHISAGO COUNTY	\$126,239	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$126,239	0.6764%
0032-00	CLAY COUNTY	\$329,561	\$13,196	\$0	\$0	\$342,757	1.8365%
0034-00	CLEARWATER COUNTY	\$59,881	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,881	0.3208%
0040-00	COTTONWOOD COUNTY	\$55,943	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$55,943	0.2997%
0042-01	CROW WING COUNTY	\$298,402	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$298,402	1.5988%
0046-00	DAKOTA COUNTY	\$586,789	\$766	\$0	\$0	\$587,555	3.1481%
0050-00	DOUGLAS COUNTY EARINALITY COUNTY CENTER AL CERVICES	\$151,022	\$0	\$1	\$0	\$151,023	0.8092%
0052-00 0054-00	FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTRAL SERVICES FILLMORE COUNTY	\$74,081 \$35,958	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$74,081 \$35,958	0.3969% 0.1927%
0054-00	FREEBORN COUNTY	\$183,270	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$183,270	0.1927%
0058-00	GOODHUE COUNTY	\$237,221	(\$486)	\$0	\$0	\$236,735	1.2684%
0138-00	HOUSTON COUNTY	\$90,102	(\$4,434)	\$0	\$0	\$85,668	0.4590%
0140-00	HUBBARD COUNTY	\$153,723	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$153,723	0.8236%
0142-00	ISANTI COUNTY	\$173,394	\$1,052	\$0	\$0	\$174,446	0.9347%
0144-00	ITASCA COUNTY	\$111,476	\$928	\$0	\$0	\$112,405	0.6023%
0148-00	JACKSON COUNTY	\$59,351	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,351	0.3180%
0150-00	KANABEC COUNTY REVENUE	\$143,759	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$143,759	0.7702%
0152-00	KANDIYOHI COUNTY	\$253,786	\$0	\$357	\$0	\$254,143	1.3617%
0156-00	KITTSON COUNTY	\$35,007	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$35,007	0.1876%
0158-00	KOOCHICHING COUNTY	\$46,076	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$46,076	0.2469%
0160-00	LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY AUDITOR	\$18,851	(\$113)	\$0	\$0	\$18,738	0.1004%
0162-00	LAKE COUNTY	\$52,094	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$52,094	0.2791%
0164-01	LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY	\$28,034	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$28,034	0.1502%
0166-00	LE SUEUR COUNTY	\$79,249	(\$2,702)	\$0	\$0	\$76,546	0.4101%
0168-00	LINCOLN COUNTY	\$33,360	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$33,360	0.1787%
0172-00	LYON COUNTY	\$93,767	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$93,767	0.5024%
0176-00	MAHNOMEN COUNTY MARSHALL COUNTY	\$27,766	(\$1,244)	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$26,522	0.1421% 0.2718%
0178-00 0180-00	MARTIN COUNTY	\$52,566 \$66,445	(\$1,845) (\$43)	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$50,722 \$66,402	0.2718%
0181-00	MC LEOD COUNTY	\$85,849	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$85,849	0.4600%
0182-00	MEEKER COUNTY	\$76,982	\$784	\$0	\$0	\$77,766	0.4167%
0186-00	MILLE LACS COUNTY	\$154,274	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$154,274	0.8266%
0188-00	MORRISON COUNTY	\$92,837	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$92,837	0.4974%
0190-01	MOWER COUNTY	\$150,525	\$0	\$2,605	\$0	\$153,130	0.8205%
0194-00	NICOLLET COUNTY	\$72,955	\$24	\$0	\$0	\$72,979	0.3910%
0196-00	NOBLES COUNTY	\$109,524	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$109,524	0.5868%
0202-00	OLMSTED COUNTY	\$566,631	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$566,631	3.0360%
0206-00	OTTER TAIL COUNTY	\$169,936	(\$89)	\$0	\$0	\$169,847	0.9100%
0208-00	PENNINGTON COUNTY REVENUE	\$114,045	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$114,045	0.6110%
0212-00	PINE COUNTY	\$178,488	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$178,488	0.9563%
0214-00	PIPESTONE COUNTY	\$45,028	\$1,833	\$0	\$0	\$46,861	0.2511%
0230-01	RAMSEY COUNTY	\$2,340,362	\$2,802	\$0	\$ 0	\$2,343,164	12.5545%
0292-00	REDWOOD COUNTY	\$60,412	\$59	\$0	\$0	\$60,471	0.3240%
0296-00	RENVILLE COUNTY	\$68,765	\$0	\$1,423	\$0	\$70,188	0.3761%
0298-00	RICE COUNTY	\$122,004	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$122,004	0.6537%
0304-00	ROSEAU COUNTY	\$49,187	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$49,187	0.2635%
0308-00	ST LOUIS COUNTY	\$375,370	\$587	\$0	\$0	\$375,957	2.0143%

Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions For the Year Ended June 30, 2019

			Accrued				
			Employer	Miscellaneous	Adjustments		
			Contributions	Contributions	to Annualize	Contributions	Proportional
Employer Unit	t .	Employer	Allocated for	Allocated for	Contributions	Allocated for	Share
No.	Employer Name	Contributions	GASB 68	GASB 68	for GASB 68	GASB 68	Percentage
0318-00	SCOTT COUNTY	\$396,386	\$1,180	\$0	\$0	\$397,565	2.1301%
0320-01	SHERBURNE COUNTY	\$826,670	\$1,248	\$0	\$0	\$827,918	4.4359%
0322-00	SIBLEY COUNTY	\$49,733	\$0	\$705	\$0	\$50,438	0.2702%
0324-00	STEARNS COUNTY	\$486,332	(\$726)	\$0	\$0	\$485,606	2.6018%
0326-00	STEELE COUNTY	\$212,390	(\$7,737)	\$0	\$0	\$204,653	1.0965%
0332-00	SWIFT COUNTY	\$46,522	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$46,522	0.2493%
0334-00	TODD COUNTY	\$77,836	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$77,836	0.4170%
0336-00	TRAVERSE COUNTY	\$46,611	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$46,611	0.2497%
0338-00	WABASHA COUNTY	\$76,677	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,677	0.4108%
0340-00	WADENA COUNTY	\$39,864	(\$153)	\$0	\$0	\$39,711	0.2128%
0342-00	WASECA COUNTY	\$32,879	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$32,879	0.1762%
0344-00	WASHINGTON COUNTY	\$487,808	\$196	\$0	\$0	\$488,004	2.6147%
0346-00	WATONWAN COUNTY	\$28,269	\$67	\$0	\$0	\$28,336	0.1518%
0348-00	WILKIN COUNTY	\$48,079	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$48,079	0.2576%
0350-03	WINONA COUNTY	\$145,292	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$145,292	0.7785%
0352-01	WRIGHT COUNTY	\$324,637	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$324,637	1.7394%
0354-00	YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY	\$57,720	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$57,720	0.3093%
0400-00	HENNEPIN COUNTY	\$2,931,049	\$761	\$943	\$0	\$2,932,753	15.7134%
0760-00	ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS	\$392,528	\$16,362	\$0	\$0	\$408,890	2.1908%
0779-00	NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE CENTER	\$226,804	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$226,804	1.2152%
0809-00	HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	\$269,145	(\$8,716)	\$0	\$0	\$260,429	1.3954%
1130-01	BEMIDJI ISD-31	\$8,062	(\$525)	\$0	\$0	\$7,536	0.0404%
9395-00	TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	\$224,153	\$1,813	\$1,053	\$0	\$227,020	1.2164%
9397-49	PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PROGRAMS	\$303,058	\$55	\$0	\$ 0	\$303,113	1.6239%
Grand Total		\$18,592,754	\$63,335	\$7,887	\$0	\$18,663,976	100.0000%